La Demande de Cotation peut être retirée aux heures ouvrables dès publication du présent avis au
Conseil Régional de l'Ouest sur présentation de l'original d'une quittance de versement à la Recette des
finances de la Région de l'Ouest, d'une somme non remboursable de cent vingt-six mille (126 000)

jrancs CFA.

10. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont
copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir au Secrétariat du Président du CbTiséll -Régional de
l'Ouest au plus tard le 2 1 ^ ''tï heures précises, heure locale etdevra porter la mention

[...]

"To be opened only during the bid-opening session"

11-Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender file of
an amount of 4 080 000 (four million eighty thousand) CFA Francs and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the original date of the validity of the offers.

12-Admisslbility of offers
Under risk being rejected, the other administrative documents required must be produced in originels or
truecopies certified by the issuing service or an administrative authority in accordance wlth the Spécial